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Learning Outcomes

Purpose
The purpose of the Comprehensive Local Needs Assessment (CLNA) is to support data-driven decision-
making and more closely align planning, spending and accountability activities under Perkins V to provide

focus at the local consortium level. This session will provide an opportunity to begin discussing CLNA
topics, specifically around Size, Scope, & Quality data and offer a starting point for compiling and
organizing information.

Learning Outcomes

1. Size: ldentify data sources and develop a strategy for compiling information. Learn some important
tips when analyzing and considering whether gaps in student engagement are meaningful.

2. Scope: Explore an example strategy for mapping out secondary program offerings, where holes and
gaps in access and opportunities might exist as well as monitoring student impact within those
pathways. Be able to articulate the value of aligning secondary and postsecondary programs.

3. Quality: Discuss strategies for engaging with collaborative partners.
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A quick review of Performance
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CLNA Elements

Element #1: Student Performance on Required Performance Indicators
Element #2: Program Size, Scope, & Quality to meet the needs of all students
Element #3: Progress towards implementation of CTE Programs of Study

Element #4: Improving recruitment, retention, and training of CTE professionals,
including underrepresented groups

Element #5: Progress towards equal access to CTE programs for all students
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Review of previous content

Develop a process and timeline

Compile (a lot) of data:
e a) Element #1, Performance & gaps,
* b) Element #5, Enroliment & gaps

Review the data with your core team (first) in order to:
* a) filter for most important and relevant information,
* b) identify questions, areas of interest, needs, & priorities, and
* ¢) identify decision/inflection points where collaborative partners will need to provide feedback

Organize and share the relevant data with appropriate groups of collaborative
partners in order to create a feedback loop for decision-making & continuous
improvement.
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Review of previous content

Tools for compiling data

* Trends

* Comparisons

* Pattern recognition & Asking questions
* What successes do we see in the data?

* What challenges do we see in the data and how do we know?
» Reflections, Take-Aways & Suspected causes (recommended additional data to review)
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Data Sources: Do you know where your data are?

Secure Reports, https://public.education.mn.gov/MDEAnalytics/DataSecure.jsp
* Accountability: Enrollment, Accountability: Performance Indicators, Enrollment: Participants & Concentrators
* Pipeline: Career Field & Pathway, Waterline, State-Approved Program and Course List (PA Database)

Data Reports and Analytics, https://public.education.mn.gov/MDEAnalytics/Data.jsp

* Graduation: Accountability and Assessment > Graduation Files > Year > Subcategory: Graduation > Level: All (Gives you the
Graduated, Continuing, Drop Out, or Unknown numbers)

* Opt out: Accountability and Assessment > Assessment Files > Test Name: All > Year > Public > Subject: All >
Grade: All the opt out numbers are included in this file. Can filter for your districts specifically.

* Discipline data: Student Data > Discipline Data > Year > District/State —Trend Report (or any other you want to review)
{can download the report into excel]

* MN Student Survey Report: Student Data > MN Student Survey Report {student leadership & connection}

SLEDS, https://sleds.mn.gov/

* Rigorous Course taking information & additional postsecondary data

MnState, https://www.minnstate.edu/system/cte/perkins-consortia.html
* Performance Report for your consortium

PELSB, https://mn.gov/pelsb/board/data/

e Teacher licensure data
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Element 2: Size, Scope, & Quality
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Elements 1 & 5 versus Element 2

* Whereas : Student Performance on Required Performance Indicators and :
Programs toward equal access to CTE programs for all students address student performance and

equitable access to CTE more generally, the question being:

* Do all students have access to state-approved CTE programs and,
* Are all students performing well?

. : Program Size, Scope, & Quality begins to take a closer look at specific career fields,
cluster, and pathway information; in particular, how student enrollment in specific program areas
are aligned to local labor market needs and whether these programs (secondary, secondary +
postsecondary) lead to high market-value credentials, and develop foundational skills leading to
employment.

» Are the right programs in place?
* Are the right partnerships in place to aid in staying current & innovate?

* Are the right number of students engaging in the right programs —meaning, is program enrollment aligned
with labor market needs (both within secondary and within the secondary to postsecondary pathway)?

* Are the programs sufficiently equipping students with the career skills they need for their next steps after
graduation?
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Do you know where your data are?

* Secure Reports, https://public.education.mn.gov/MDEAnalytics/DataSecure.jsp
* Accountability: Enrollment, Accountability: Performance Indicators, Enroliment: Participants & Concentrators
* Pipeline: Career Field & Pathway, Waterline, State-Approved Program and Course List (PA Database)

* Program Approval Database, https://education.mn.gov/MDE/dse/cte/progApp/

* List of all secondary State-Approved CTE programs and courses

o SLEDS, https://sleds.mn.gov/

* Rigorous Course taking & postsecondary enrollment, filter for CTE Concentrators

* DEED, https://mn.gov/deed/data/data-tools/career-pathways-tool/

* Occupations in Demand, Career Pathway tool

* DEED, https://mn.gov/deed/data/data-tools/job-vacancy/

* Job Vacancy Survey

* DEED, https://mn.gov/deed/data/data-tools/oes/

* Occupational Employment and Wage Statistics, Data tool

* DEED, https://mn.gov/deed/data/data-tools/current-employment-statistics/

* Current employment statistics
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Examples: Element 1 and Element 5
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Element 2: Equitable access for all students

SY23, Percent of CTE Participants & CTE Concentrators from
among all 9-12th grade students within each student group

Participants M Concentrators | 50%

..............................................................................

43% (n=120,351) of all current 9-12t

Female 44% i o
Male % . grade students are CTE Participants.
American ";“arll 3% - 28% (n=77,427) of all current 9-12t"
ac 44% i i
: : . grade students are CTE Concentrators. !
Hispanic 43% : ;
Multi 44% ;
Hawaiian/Pacific Islander 44% . *CTE Participant: 1+ CTE course
Asian 42%
White 8% . *CTE Concentrator: 150+hrs within 1
Special Education " Fareer fleld (approximately 1 yr of
English Learners 41% ! instruction)
Economic Disadvantaged 57%
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Element 1: Student Performance

Il SY20 OSY21 mSY22 115Y23

W00 e " a320%

90.00%
B0.00%

F0.005% 65.70% .

60.00% e
— 50.91% 23.65%

50.00% - o

40.00% 36.36% 36.31%

30.00% 26.91%

20.00% I 13.08% 14.02%

10.00% — | P \
— I
0.00%

151: 4-Year Grad 251: Reading 252: Math 351: PPP 451: Non-Trad 553: WBL

*Due to COVID-19, during SY2021 students across the state shifted from remote to in-person learning at different times and lengths of
time across the school year. Comparisons across districts and even CTE content areas must be interpreted in light of these contexts.

2/16/2024 Minnesota Department of Education | education.mn.gov 14



Grand Total

Male

Female

American Indian
Asian

Black

Hawaiian/PI
Hispanic

White

Multi

Special Education
Economic Disadvantaged
Non-traditional
Single Parents
English Learners
Homeless

Youth in Foster Care
Migrant

Element 1: Student Performance —Gap Analysis

151: 4yr GradRate

2020
92.21%

-0.93%
1.26%

-10.28%

-1.24%
-6.50%

-12.21%

-5.46%
1.72%
-5.53%

-15.39%

-6.16%
1.01%

-21.24%

-9.50%

2.79%
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2021
92.66%
-0.87%
1.21%
-4.92%
-0.07%
-6.81%
-9.33%
-5.95%
1.66%
-4.16%
-13.48%
-5.46%
0.80%
-30.76%
-8.46%
-18.67%

-5.16%

2022
92.09%

-0.79%
1.04%

-10.86%

-0.19%
-1.51%
-8.22%
-6.70%

1.84%
-3.21%

-14.86%

-6.78%
0.98%

-38.24%
-10.59%
-21.68%

-12.09%

2023
93.29%
-0.84%

1.10%

-10.30%
-0.24%
-5.30%
-8.29%
-5.91%

1.61%
-2.60%

-13.77%
-5.76%

0.34%
-1.58%
-9.96%

-18.68%

-24.42%

-33.29%

2020

n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a

251: Reading

2021 2022
57.48%  55.25%

-3.93%  -2.68%
5.83% 4.11%

-21.41%  -14.88%

9.01%  4.94%

-10.92%  -12.39%
-24.15%  -33.03%
-12.04%  -8.09%

0.97% 1.56%
6.54% 1.53%

-27.50%  -25.97%
-13.85%  -12.34%

-1.25%  -0.21%
-5.25%

-42.36%  -43.98%
-20.44%  -19.08%

-21.92%
4252%  -5.25%

2023
50.91%
-2.86%

4.23%

-18.04%
4.96%
-12.66%
-17.58%
-13.17%
2.31%
1.53%
-24.28%
-10.76%
-0.89%

-40.99%
-17.11%
-15.20%
-50.91%

2020

n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a

Performance Gaps (Student Group-Actual)

252: Math
2021 2022
39.73% 36.55%
115%  1.75%
-1.78% -2.65%
-21.55% -16.79%
6.67% 5.41%
-22.97% -20.83%
-39.73% -18.37%
-17.52% -17.54%
2.54%  3.09%
-0.55% -1.15%
-24.09% -21.42%
-16.73% -15.46%
0.03% -1.72%
-39.73% -36.55%
-31.69% -29.01%
-16.87% -24.85%
-21.55%

-39.73% -36.55%

2023
36.36%

2.07%
-3.22%

-17.58%

1.94%

-20.30%
-25.25%
-17.04%

3.82%
-5.16%

-21.82%
-15.40%

-1.09%

-36.36%
-29.92%
-21.27%
-15.03%
-36.36%

2020
65.70%

-4.45%
6.99%

-24.19%

7.50%
1.04%

-10.14%
-11.70%

0.80%
-8.21%

-27.56%
-12.80%

1.62%

-26.57%

-1.81%

-25.70%

351:PPP

2021 2022
61.93% 56.44%
-4.88%  -4.68%
174%  7.20%
-22.25% -20.90%
825%  5.59%
-0.35%  -2.79%
-19.07%  6.72%
-12.09% -12.83%
087%  1.36%
-5.82%  -4.40%
-28.23% -27.96%
-12.09% -13.20%
3.79%  -0.70%
-33.36% -56.44%
-3.54% -10.33%
-51.88% -43.84%

-36.93% -16.44%
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2023
53.65%
-4.63%

5.98%

-19.23%

4.26%

-2.69%
-11.54%
-22.12%

2.91%

-5.61%
-26.73%
-15.38%

-0.61%
-47.40%
-16.02%
-45.59%

-16.15%

451: NonTrad

2020 2021 2022 2023
36.31% 31.56% 29.37% 26.91%
-4.68%  -9.01% -10.95% -9.97%
10.62% 19.92%  23.38% 19.15%
-1.48%  -095%  2.65%  0.12%
-0.46%  2.49%  334%  1.20%

003% -240%  031% 3.90%

-2520%  5.94% -16.87% 11.55%

257%  2.09%  191% 3.39%
-031% -027% -0.53% -0.82%

521%  2.06%  128% 153%
-9.34%  -6.50%  -4.64% -3.14%

015%  036%  2.02% 2.43%
-9.04% 18.44%  -437% 10.59%
-3.34%  -3.03%  0.21% -0.68%

0.37%  2.25%  3.23%
0.97% -3.94%
-27.22% -11.56%  3.96% 23.09%

2020
13.08%
0.05%
-0.06%
6.09%
-2.74%
5.06%

-13.08%

-1.47%
-0.26%
0.25%
13.64%
2.72%
-0.57%
22.21%
0.87%

-0.58%

5S3:WBL

2021 2022
9.98% 12.34%
0.57%  0.43%
-0.75%  -0.54%
1.25%  -3.57%
-1.70%  -2.37%
1.66%  1.76%
-6.28%  -7.08%
-0.06%  0.61%
-0.04%  0.07%
0.34% -1.13%
7.70%  9.09%
179%  177%
-0.64% -0.33%
10.02%  12.66%
-1.21%  0.05%
4.00%  4.57%
6.63%

1.13%  -12.34%

15

2023
14.02%
0.59%
-0.74%
2.17%
-5.95%
0.80%
0.27%
-1.12%
0.58%
-0.46%
10.10%
1.80%
-0.11%
24.44%
-1.56%
4.19%
12.95%
13.25%




Grand Total

Male

Female

American Indian
Asian

Black

Hawaiian/Pl
Hispanic

White

Multi

Special Education
Economic Disadvantaged
Non-traditional
Single Parents
English Learners
Homeless

Youth in Foster Care

Migrant
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Element 1: Student Performance —Gap Analysis

1S1: 4yr GradRate

2023
93.29%

1.10%

-10.30%

1.61%

-13.77%

0.34%

-9.96%

-18.68%

-24.42%

2020 2021 2022
92.21% 92.66% 92.09%
1.26%  121% 1.04%
-10.28% -10.86%
-12.21%  -9.33%
172%  1.66% 1.84%
-15.39% -13.48% -14.86%
1.01%  0.80% 0.98%
-21.24% -30.76% -38.24%
-9.50% -10.59%
-18.67% -21.68%
2.79% -12.09%

-33.29%

2020

n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a

Performance Gaps (Student Group-Actual)
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251: Reading 252: Math 351:PPP 451: NonTrad

2021 2022 2023|2020 2021 2022 2023] 2020 2021 2022 2023 2020 2021 2022 2023
57.48% 55.25% 50.91% 39.73% 36.55% 3636%| 65.70% 61.93% 56.44% 53.65%| 3631% 3156% 29.37% 26.91%

nfa  115% 175%  2.07% 468% -901% -10.95% -9.97%

583% 411% 4.23%| n/a 699%  774%  7.20% 598%| 1062% 19.92% 23.38% 19.15%
2141% -14.88% -18.04%| nfa -21.55% -16.79% -17.58%| -24.19% -22.25% -20.90% -19.23% 265%  0.12%

9001%  494% 496%| n/a  667% 541% 194%| 750% 825%  559%  4.26% 249%  334%  1.20%
-1092% -12.39% -12.66% | nfa -22.97% -20.83% -20.30%. 1.04% 0.03% 031%  3.90%
24.15% -33.03% -17.58% |l nfa -39.73% -1837% -25.25%| -10.14% -19.07% B 6.72% -11.54%| -25.20% | 5.94% -16.87%  11.55%
12.08%  -8.09% -13.17% |l nfa -17.52% -17.54% -17.08%| -11.70% -12.09% -12.83% -22.12%0 257%  200%  191% 3.39%
097%  156% 231%| n/a 250% 309% 3.82%| 080% 0.87% 136% 2.91%

650%  153%  153%| n/a 5.16%| -8.21% Se1%| 521%  206%  128%  1.53%
2750% -25.97% -24.28% |\ nfa -24.09% -21.42% -21.82%| -27.56% -28.23% -27.96% -26.73%| -934% -650%  -4.64% -3.14%
13.85% -12.34% -1076% |l nfa -16.73% -15.46% -15.40%| -12.80% -12.09% -13.20% -15.38%[0.05% @ 036%  202%  2.43%

nfa  0.03% | 162%  3.79%
nfa -39.73% -36.55% -36.36%| -2657% -3336% -56.44% -47.40%| -9.04% . 18.44%  -4.37% 10.59%

4236% -43.98% -40.99%|. nfa -31.69% -29.01% -29.92% -10.33% -16.02% 0.21%

2044% -19.08% -17.11% |l n/a -16.87% -24.85% -21.27%| 51.88% -43.84% -45.50%(0 225%  3.23%
-21.92% -15.20% [l n/a 2155% -15.03% 0.97% -3.94%
42.52% 50.91% [ nja -39.73% -36.55% -36.36%| -25.70% -36.93% -16.44% -16.15%| -27.22% -11.56%  3.96% 23.09%

2020
13.08%

0.05%

6.09%
-2.74%
5.06%

-13.08%

-1.47%

0.25%
13.64%
2.72%

22.21%
0.87%

553:WBL

2021 2022
9.98% 12.34%
057%  0.43%
1.25% -3.57%
-1.70%  -2.37%
1.66%  1.76%
-6.28%  -7.08%
0.61%
0.07%

0.34%
7.70%  9.09%
1.79%  1.77%
10.02% 12.66%
-1.21% . 0.05%
400%  4.57%
6.63%
1.13% -12.34%

16

2023
14.02%

0.59%

2.17%
-5.95%
0.80%
0.27%

0.58%

10.10%
1.80%

24.44%
-1.56%

4.19%
12.95%
13.25%




Element 1: Student Performance —Gap Analysis

Performance Gaps (Student Group-Actual)

1S1: 4yr GradRate 251: Reading 252: Math 3S1:PPP 451: NonTrad 553:WBL

2020 2021 2022 2023| 2020 2021 2022 2023 2020 2021 2022 2023 2020 2021 2022 2023 2020 2021 2022 2023] 2020 2021 2022 2023
Grand Total 92.21% 92.66% 92.09% 93.29% 57.48%  55.25% 50.91% 39.73% 36.55% 36.36%| 65.70% 61.93% 56.44% 53.65%| 36.31% 31.56% 29.37% 26.91%| 13.08%  9.98% 12.34%  14.02%
Male n/a [ nfa L1S% 175%  207% -4.68% -9.01% -10.95% -9.97%|" 0.05%  057% 043%  0.59%
Female 126% 121% 104% 110%| n/a  58%  411% 4.23%| n/a 6.99%  7.74%  7.20% 598%| 10.62% 19.92% 23.38% 19.15%
American Indian -10.28% -10.86% -10.30%| n/a| -21.41% -14.88% -18.04%| nfa -21.55% -16.79% -17.58%| -24.19% -22.25% -20.90% -19.23% 265% 0.12%| 6.09% 125% -357% 2.17%
Asian nfal 9.01%  494% 4.96%| n/a 6.67% 541% 194%| 7.50%  825%  5.59%  4.26% 249%  334%  120%| -274% -170% -237%  -5.95%
Black nfal -10.92% -12.39% -12.66%| nfa -22.97% -20.83% -20.30%]|.  1.04% 0.03% 031% 3.90%| 506% 166% 176%  0.80%
Hawaiian/Pl -1221%  -9.33% nfa| -24.15% -33.03% -17.58% 8 nfa -39.73% -18.37% -25.25%| -10.14% -19.07% [\ 6.72% -11.54%| -25.20%  5.94% -16.87% 11.55%| -13.08% -6.28% -7.08% 0.27%
Hispanic nfal -12.04%  -8.09% -13.17%[% nfa -17.52% -17.54% -17.04%| -11.70% -12.09% -12.83% -22.12%|" 257%  2.09%  191% 3.39%| -1.47% 0.61%
White 1.72% 166% 184% 161%| n/a| 097%  156% 231%| n/a 2.54% 3.09% 3.82%| 0.80% 087%  136% 291% 0.07%  0.58%
Multi nfa| 654%  153% 1.53%| n/a -5.16%| -8.21% 5.61%|  521%  2.06%  128% 1.53%| 0.25%  0.34%
Special Education -15.39% -13.48% -14.86% -13.77%| nfa| -27.50% -25.97% -24.28%|. nfa -24.09% -21.42% -21.82%| -27.56% -28.23% -27.96% -26.73%| -9.34%  -6.50%  -4.64% -3.14%| 13.64% 7.70% 9.09% 10.10%
Economic Disadvantaged nfa| -13.85% -12.34% -10.76%[n/a -16.73% -15.46% -15.40%| -12.80% -12.09% -13.20% -15.38%0 0.15% @ 036%  202%  243%| 272% 179% 177%  1.80%
Non-traditional 1.01% 0.80% 0.98% 0.34%| n/a nfa 0.03% !_ 1.62% 3.79%
Single Parents -21.24% -30.76% -38.24% n/a i nfa -39.73% -36.55% -36.36%| -26.57% -33.36% -56.44% -47.40%| -9.04% | 18.44%  -4.37% 10.59%| 22.21% 10.02% 12.66% 24.44%
English Learners -9.50% -1059% -9.96%f nfa| -42.36% -43.98% -40.99%|. nfa -31.69% -29.01% -29.92% -10.33% -16.02% 0.21% 0.87% -121%| 0.05% -1.56%
Homeless 1867% -21.68% -18.68%[0 n/al| -2044% -19.08% -17.11%[nfa -16.87% -24.85% -21.27%[F 51.88% -43.84% -45.59%)) 225%  3.23% 400%  457%  4.19%
Youth in Foster Care -24.82%) nfa -21.92% -15.20% [ n/a -21.55% -15.03% 0.97% -3.94% 6.63% 12.95%
Migrant 2.79% -12.09% -33.29%f n/a| 42.52% -50.91% " nfa -39.73% -36.55% -36.36%| -25.70% -36.93% -16.44% -16.15%| -27.22% -11.56%  3.96% 23.09% 113% -12.34%  13.25%
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Grand Total
Male

Female
American Indian
Asian

Black
Hawaiian/PI
Hispanic

White

Multi

Special Education

Economic Disadvantaged

English Learners

Homeless

Youth in Foster Care

Migrant

Element 1: Student Performance —Gap Analysis

2/16/2024

Minnesota Department of Education | education.mn.gov

151: dyr GradRate 251: Reading 252: Math 351:PPP 451: NonTrad 553:WBL
2020 2021 2022 2023| 2020 2021 2022 2023|2020 2021 2022 2023| 2020 2021 2022 2023| 2020 2021 2022 2023| 2020 2021 2022
9221% 92.66% 92.09% 93.29% 57.48%  55.25% 50.91% 39.73% 36.55% 36.36%| 65.70% 61.93% 56.44% 53.65%| 36.31% 3156% 29.37% 26.91%| 13.08%  9.98% 12.34%
-093% -087% -0.79% -084%| nfa -3.93% -2.68% -2.86%| nfal 115% 175%  2.07%| -445% -4.88% -4.68% -4.63%| -4.68% -9.01% -1095% -9.97%| 0.05% 057%  0.43%
126% 1.21% 1.04% 1.10%| nja  5.83%  411% 4.23%| n/a -178% -2.65% -322%| 699%  7.74%  720% 598%| 1062% 19.92% 23.38% 19.15%| -0.06% -0.75%  -0.54%
-10.28%  -4.92% -10.86% -1030%| n/a -21.41% -14.88% -18.04%| n/a -21.55% -16.79% -17.58%| -24.19% -22.25% -20.90% -19.23%| -1.48% -0.95%| 2.65% 0.12%| 6.09% 1.25% -3.57%
1.20%  007% -0.19% -0.24%| nfa  9.01%  494% 4.96%| n/a 667% 541% 194%| 750%  825%  5.50% 4.26%| -046% = 249%  3.34% 120%| -2.74% -1.70% -2.37%
-650% -6.81% -7.51% -530%| nfa -1092% -12.39% -12.66%| n/a -22.97% -2083% -2030%| 1.04% -035% -2.79% -2.69%| 003% -240%  031% 3.90%| 5.06% 166%  1.76%
12.21%  -9.33% -822% -8.29%| nfa -24.15% -33.03% -17.58%| nfa -39.73% -1837% -25.25%| -10.14% -19.07%  6.72% -1154%| -25.20%  5.94% -16.87% 11.55%| -13.08% -6.28% -7.08%
546%  -5.95% -6.70% -5.91%| nfa -12.08%  -8.09% -13.17%| n/a -17.52% -17.54% -17.04%| -11.70% -12.09% -12.83% -22.12%| 2.57%  2.09%  191% 339%| -147% -0.06%  0.61%
172%  166% 184% 161%| n/fa  097%  156% 231%| n/a 2.54% 309% 3.82%| 0.80% 0.87%  136% 291%| -031% -0.27%  -053% -0.82%| -0.26% -0.04%| 0.07%
553%  -416% -3.21% -2.60%| nfa  654%  153% 153%| n/a -055% -1.15% -5.16%| -821% -5.82%  -4.40% -5.61%| 5.21%  2.06%  128% 153%| 0.25% 034% -1.13%
-15.39% -13.48% -14.86% -13.77%| nfa -27.50% -25.97% -24.28%| nja -24.09% -21.42% -21.82%| -27.56% -28.23% -27.96% -26.73%| -9.34% -650%  -4.64% -3.14%| 13.64%  7.70%  9.09%
-6.16% -5.46% -6.78% -5.76%| nfa -13.85% -12.34% -10.76%| n/a -16.73% -15.46% -15.40%| -12.80% -12.09% -13.20% -1538%| 0.15%  036%  2.02% 2.43%| 2.72% 179% 177%
950% -846% -1059% -9.96%| nja -42.36% -4398% -40.99%| nja -3169% -29.01% -2092%| -181% -354% -1033% -1602%| -334% -3.03%| 021% -068%| 0.87% -121%  0.05%
| -1867% -2168% -1868%| nja -2044% -19.08% -17.11%| n/a -16.87% -24.85% -21.27% -51.88% -43.84% -45.59% 037%  2.25%  3.23% 400%  4.57%
-24.42%| n/a -21.92% -1520%| n/a -2155% -15.03% 0.97% -3.94% 6.63%
279%| 5.16% -12.090% -33.29%| n/a 4250% 525% -5091%| nja -39.73% -3655% -3636%| -25.70% -36.93% -1644% -1615%| -27.20% -1156%| 396% 23.09%| -058%  113% -12.34%
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Performance Gaps (Student Group-Actual)

2023
14.02%

0.59%
-0.74%
2.17%
-5.95%
0.80%

0.27%
-1.12%

0.58%
-0.46%
10.10%

1.80%
-1.56%

4.19%
12.95%
13.25%




Grand Total

Male

Female

American Indian
Asian

Black

Hawaiian/Pl
Hispanic

White

Multi

Special Education
Economic Disadvantaged
English Learners
Homeless

Youth in Foster Care
Migrant

2/16/2024

Element 1: Student Performance —Gap Analysis

151: 4yr GradRate

2020 2021 2022 2023

92.21% 92.66% 92.09% 93.29%
-093% -087% -0.79% -0.84%
126% 121% 1.04% 1.10%

-10.28%  -4.92% -10.86% -10.30%
-124%  -0.07% -0.19% -0.24%
-6.50% -6.81% -7.51% -5.30%
-12.21% -933% -8.22% -8.29%
-5.46% -5.95% -6.70% -5.91%
172%  166% 184% 161%

-553% -4.16% -3.21% -2.60%
-1539% -13.48% -14.86% -13.77%
-6.16% -5.46% -6.78% -5.76%
-9.50% -8.46% -10.59% -9.96%
-18.67% -21.68% -18.68%

-24.42%

2.79% -5.16% -12.09% -33.29%

251: Reading
2020 2021 2022 2023

57.48%  55.25% 50.91%
nfa -393% -268% -2.86%
nfa 583%  411% 423%
nfa -2141% -14.88% -18.04%
nfa 901%  494%  4.96%
nfa -1092% -1239% -1266%
nfa -24.15% -33.03% -17.58%
nfa -12.08% -80%% -13.17%
nfa 097%  156% 231%
nfa  654%  153% 153%
nfa -2750% -25.97% -24.28%
nfa -1385% -12.34% -10.76%
nfa -4236% -43.98% -40.9%%
nfal -2044% -19.08% -17.11%
n/a | -2192% -1520%
nfa 4252% -5.25% -50.91%

Performance Gaps (Student Group-Actual)

252: Math 351:PPP 451: NonTrad 553:WBL
2020 2021 2022 2023] 2020 2021 2022 2023] 2020 2021 2022 2023] 2020 2021 2022 2023

39.73% 36.55% 36.36%| 65.70% 61.93% 56.44% 53.65%| 36.31% 31.56% 29.37% 26.91%| 13.08% 9.98% 12.34% 14.02%
nfa 115% 175%  2.07%| -4.45% -488%  -468% -4.63%| -4.68% -9.01% -10.95% -9.97%| 0.05% 057%  0.43%  0.59%
nfa -L78% -2.65% -3.22%| 699%  7.74%  7.20% 598%| 10.62% 19.92% 23.38% 19.15%| -0.06% -0.75%  -0.54%  -0.74%
nfa -21.55% -16.79% -17.58%| -24.19% -22.25% -20.90% -19.23%| -1.48% -0.95%  2.65% 0.12%| 6.09% 125% -357%  2.17%
nfa 667% 541% 194%| 750% 825%  55%% 4.26%| -046%  249%  3.34% 120%| -2.74% -170% -2.37%  -5.95%
nfa -22.97% -20.83% -20.30%| 1.04% -035% -2.79% -2.69%| 0.03% -240%  031% 3.90%| 5.06% 166% 176%  0.80%
nfa -39.73% -18.37% -25.25%| -10.14% -19.07%  6.72% -11.54%] -2520%  5.94% -16.87% 11.55%| -13.08% -6.28% -7.08%  0.27%
nfa -17.52% -17.54% -17.04%| -11.70% -12.09% -12.83% -22.12%| 2.57%  2.09%  191% 3.39%| -147% -0.06%  0.61% -1.12%
nfa 254% 3.09% 3.82%| 080% 087%  136% 2.91%| -031% -027%  -053% -0.82%| -0.26% -0.04%  0.07%  0.58%
nfa -055% -115% -5.16%| -821% -5.82%  -440% -5.61%| 521%  2.06%  1.28% 153%| 025% 034% -113% -0.46%
nfa -24.09% -21.42% -21.82%| -27.56% -28.23% -27.96% -26.73%| -9.34% -6.50%  -4.64% -3.14%| 13.64% 7.70%  9.09%  10.10%
nfa -16.73% -15.46% -15.40%| -12.80% -12.09% -13.20% -15.38%| 0.15%  0.36%  2.02% 2.43%| 2.72% 179% 177%  1.80%
nfa -31.69% -29.01% -29.92%| -1.81% -3.54% -10.33% -16.02%| -3.34% -3.03%  021% -0.68%| 087% -121% 0.05% -1.56%
nfa -16.87% -24.85% -21.27% -51.88% -43.84% -45.59% 037%  225%  3.23% 4.00% 457%  4.19%
n/a |-21.55% -15.03% 0.97% -3.94% 6.63%  12.95%
nfa -39.73% -36.55% -36.36%| -25.70% -36.93% -16.44% -16.15%| -27.22% -11.56%  3.96% 23.09%| -0.58%  1.13% -12.34% 13.25%
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Minnesota Career Fields, Clusters & Pathways

> Merchandising
> Marketing Management

> Marketing Communications

> Marketing Research
> Professional Sales

WE
> Administrative Support

> Operations Management
> Business Information M

M Agriculture, Food, and Natural Resources
> Animal Systems

> Agribusiness Systems

> Environmental Service Systems

> Food Products and Processing Systems

> Natural Resources Systems

> Plant Systems

- > Power, Structural, and Technical Systems

> Banking Services
> Business Finance
> Securities and Investment
i

> Human Resources Management

> General Management

EH

> Lodging

> Recreation, Amusements and Attractions
> Restaurants and Food/Beverage Services

> Travel and Tourism

M Law, Public Safety,
Corrections, and Security

> Correction Services

> Emergency and Fire
Management Services

> Law Enforcement
Services

> Legal Services

> Security and
Protective Services

M Government and Public
Administration

> Revenue
and Taxation

> Foreign Service

> Governance

> National Security

> Planning

> Public Management
and Administration

> Regulation

> Insurnce

M Human Services

> Consumer Services

> Counseling and
Mental Health Services

> Early Childhood
Development and Services

> Family and Community
Services

> Personal Care Services

M Arts, Audio/Video Technology. and Communications
> AudiolVideo Technology and Film

> Journalism and Broadcasting

> Performing Arts

> Printing Technology

> Communications Technology

> Visual Arts

M Information Technology

> Information Support and Services

> Network Systems

> Programming and Software Development
> Web and Digital Communications

ke

Minnesota

mrcowes — Eucatioon

Minnesota Department of

M Transportation, Distribution, and Logistics
> Facility and Mobile Equipment Maintenance
> Health, Safety, and Environmental Management
> Logistics Planning and Management Services
> Sales and Services
> Transportation Operations
> Transp ion Sy /Inf ture
Planning, Management, and Regulation
> Warehousing and Distribution Center Operations

M Education and Training W Arch nd B Manufacturing
> Administration and CAREER FIEL Co > Production
Administrative Support > Construction > Manufacturing
> Professional Support Services . :::"" 5"9"‘; e : > Design/ Production
Teachi ini > echnol 0gy Research an E““W Pre-constructi
- gfEsining > Diagnostic Services - e ‘on =~ Elxss W
> Support Services Operations Installation, and Repair > Science and Mathematics
> Health Informatics > Quality Assurance
> Therapeutic Services > Logistics and
Inventory Control
> Health, Safety,
and Environmental
Learn about Programs of Study Legend: Assurance

W = Career Cluster
> = Career Pathway

Explanation provided on reverse side.

www.mnprogramsofstudy.org

Career and Technical Education
www.learningthatworks.org

Vession 2015

MN Career Wheel

In Minnesota we organize our career
pathways and instruction around the

Career Wheel.

*Created

between

secondary, postsecondary & business

and industry.

Career Wheel Table C

Career Fields

6

7*

Career Clusters

16

16**

Pathways

79

96***

*WBL (center of the wheel) is counted as a Career

Field within Table C

**Career Clusters are federal determined categories

***Each WBL and Youth Apprenticeship within each

program area is also counted here as a Pathway within

Table C

Table C.

However, for the actual structure of the
secondary data —please review the Career
Field, Cluster, & Pathway codes listed on



Program Enrollment:

Health Science Career Field

Percentage of 9-12t" grade Health Science career field students,
prior to graduation, relative to all 9-12t" grade students.

3% 3% 3% -

(Health=8,674) (Health=9,104) (Health=9,975)
(All Students=277,819) (All Students=279,973) (All Students=281,039)

(Health=8,373)
(All Students=286,921)

SY20 SY21 SY22 SY23
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Where in MN are the Health Science programs located?

--Where are recruitment efforts going well?
--Where can we improve?

CTE Map, State-Approved Programs
https://education.mn.gov/Maps/CTE/

Health Science: CTE Map
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Health Science Program Enrollment:

Participants & Concentrators

Percentage of 9-12t" grade Health Science students, prior to graduation,
who are Participants or Concentrators

|
SY20 50%, n=4,206 50%, n=4,167 | 8373 |

sy21 50%, n=4,373 50%, n=4,301

SY22 48%, n=4,388 52%, n=4,716

SY23 47%, n=4,711 53%, n=5,264

0 2,000 4,000 6,000 8,000 10,000 12,000

M Participants M Concentrators
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Health Science: Career Field Program Enrollment

Participants & Concentrators (combined), by Race/Ethnicity

HSY20 EmSY21 mSY22 mSY23

—_———————e—e—e—,e—_,e—e—,e—,e—e—e—_e—_e—_e—e— e — — — 4,

i Percentage of 9-12%" grade Health

i Science career field students, prior to
I graduation, relative to all 9-12t grade
] | students within each student group.

_______________________________________

Hispanic

American Indian

White

H/PI

Multi

Black

Asian
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Health Science:

Count of Participants & Concentrators combined, by Pathway

Pathway enrollment —Combined number of
Participants and Concentrators who successfully
completed state-approved CTE courses within the
Health Science career cluster within the year
specified.

Dental Assisting | _____

Allied Health

Difference between SY23-SY22 displayed at the
end of the row.

Nursing Services

Health Science Fundamentals Lo/ —————n
1,859 | +569
2,428 I
Health Science Introduction — 2,996 T
iy | o
0 500 1,000 1,500 2,000 2,500 3,000 3,500

HSY20 ESY21 ESY22 ESY23

*SY2020 not available for Nursing Services, Health Science Fundamentals & Health Science Introduction
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Health Science Pathway Enroliment:

Participants & Concentrators, by Gender

Male Female

SY20 SY21* SY22 SY23 pifference SY20 SY21* SY22 SY23 Dpifference
Health Science Fundamentals na - 450 483 715 f 232 nva 1,327 1,376 1,713 t 337
Nursing Services NA 127 121 185 t 64 N/A 773 769 961 t 192
Health Science Introduction nA 573 843 744 ‘ -99 nva 1,701 2,153 2,321 t 168
Allied Health 146 180 40 60 t 20 298 521 77 73 ‘ -4
Dental Assisting 8 1 3 2 ‘ -1 18 9 17 24 t 7
Emergency Medical Services 218 199 229 194 ‘ -35 536 342 392 359 ‘ -33

*COV19, many students were engaged in distance learning this during the FY21 school year.
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Health Science:
Program-Course information

#Districts # of # of # of

offering students | students | students %Change
Health Science Work-based learning |Courses enrolled | enrolled | enrolled |(in #of
(Career Cluster areas) (SY23) SY21 SY22 SY23 [students)
(95) Career Seminar 1 2 41 34 18 -47%
(96) Career Seminar 2 1 1 4 14
(97) Work Experience 1 40 33 18 -45%
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Consortium Leaders Presentations
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Consortium Leader Presentations

e Jami & Brian (Rochester-AED and Southeast)
* Innovative strategy for organizing program and student enroliment information

* Leah (Lake Superior)

* CLNA process, communication/collaboration processes, and creating transparency

* Kelley (Mid-Minnesota)
e Staying in communication with collaborative partners, increasing transparency and
creating efficiencies
* https://www.midmnperkins.com/home
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https://www.midmnperkins.com/home

Tone 70

" DEPARTMENT

W M) oFEoucation

Thank you for your time today and for all you do to
provide support to local programs, teachers, & students.
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